6-MONTH REPORT SUMMARY

REVENUE COCLERK FUND REDEMPTIONS VITAL RECORDS STDEATHFEE INTEARND TAXAUTO D.V.FEE TRTE/CLK FEE

JUNE $14,087.20 $153,906.70 $1,218.00 $144.00 $4.49 $0.00 $125.00 $595.00
JULY $15,577.70 $113,069.04 $1,290.00 $200.00 $3.25 $70.00 $220.00 $2,280.00
AUGUST $17,780.40 $58,768.18 $1,580.00 $212.00 $1.99 $110.00 $255.00 $410.00
SEPTEMBER $12,489.00 $91,924.33 $974.00 $132.00 $1.73 $30.00 $250.00 $380.00
OCTOBER $14,445.20 $86,770.15 $1,238.00 $164.00 $2.11 $10.00 $245.00 $380.00
NOVEMBER $24,481.60 $175,005.69 $964.00 $204.00 $3.40 $20.00 $110.00 $665.00
$98,861.10 $679,444.09 $7,264.00 $1,056.00 $16.97 $240.00 $1,205.00 $4,720.00
DISBURSEMENTS

JUNE $19,811.70 $314,837.93 $1,314.00 $176.00 $25.43 $160.00 $205.00 $1,505.00
JULY $14,087.20 $153,906.70 $1.218.00 $144.00 $0.00 $0.00 $125.00 $595.00
AUGUST $15,577.70 $113,069.04 $1,290.00 $200.00 $0.00 $0.00 $220.00 $2,290.00
SEPTEMBER $17,780.40 $58,768.18 $1,580.00 $212.00 $0.00 $0.00 $255.00 $410.00
OCTOBER $12,489.00 $92,116.93 $974.00 $132.00 $0.00 $0.00 $250.00 $380.00
NOVEMBER $14,445.20 $86,820.15 $1,238.00 $164.00 $0.00 $0.00 $245.00 $380.00
$94,191.20 $819,618.93 $7.614.00 $1.028.00 $25.43 $160.00 $1,300.00 $5,560.00

TTL REVENUE $792,807.16

TTL DISBURSMTS $920,497 56

STARTING BAL $ 378,847.34
June 1st 2018
ENDING BAL
11/30/2018 $242,156.94 S/B SAME AS BALANCE OF FUNDS ON SUMMARY




COUNTY CLERK FEES

REDEMPTIONS

COUNTY CLERK VITAL
RECORDS FUND

STATE DEATH
SURCHARGE

INFTEREST EARNED

TAX AUTOMATION
FUND

DOMESTIC VIOLENCE
FUND
(Began June, 2008)

TRTE/CLERK FEE
{Began September, 2017)

on hand May 31, 2018
receipts

disbursements
on hand, November 30, 2018

on hand May 31, 2018
receipts

disbursements
on hand, November 30, 2018

on hand May 31, 2018
receipts

disbursements
on hand, November 30, 2018

on hand May 31, 2018
receipts

disbursments
on hand november 30, 2018

on hand May 31, 2018
receipts

disbursements
on hand, November 30, 2018

on hand May 31, 2018
receipts

disbursements
on hand, November 30, 2018

on hand May 31, 2018
receipts

disbursements
on hand, November 30, 2018

on hand May 31, 2018
raceipts

disbursements
on hand November 30, 2018

$19,811.70

$98,861.10

$355,650.21

$679,444.09

$1,314.00

$7,264.00

$176.00

$1,056.00

$25.43
$16.97

$160.00
$240.00

$205.00

$1,205.00

$1,505.00
$4,720.00

$118,672.80
$94,161.20

$24,481.60

$1,035,094.30
$819,618.93

$215,475.37

$8,578.00
$7.614.00

$964.00

$1,232.00
$1,028.00

$204.00

$400.00
$160.00

$240.00

$1,410.00
$ 1,300.00

$110.00

$6,225.00
£5.560,00
$665.00



TO THE COUNTY BOARD

VERMILION COUNTY, ILLINQIS

|, Cathy Jenkins, County Clerk in and for the County of Vermilion, State of lllinois,
respectfully present the following report of fees of my office, and the necessary expenditures thereof,

during the half year ending November 30, 2018, wherein | state the gross amount of all fees by me eamed by

official name or character, and necessary expense.

Balance on hand May 31, 2018
RECEIPTS

County Clerk
Redemption

CC Vital Records Fund
State Death Fee
Interest Eamed

Tax Automation Fund
Domestic Violence Fund
Trte/Clerk Fee

Total receipts 06/01/18 - 11/30/18
Balance on hand May 31, 2018

DISBURSEMENTS

County Clerk
Redemption

CC Vital Records Fund
State Death Fee
Interest Earned

Tax Automation Fund
Domestic Violence Fund
Trte/Clerk Fee

TOTAL

Total disbursements 06/01/18 - 11/30/18
Balance on hand November 30, 2018

Balance on hand November 30, 2018

TOTAL

378,847.34

98.861.10
679,444.09
7,264.00
1,056.00
16.97
240.00
1,205.00

al|es A D O N B L

4,720.00

792,807.16
378,847.34

1,171,654.50

94,191.20
819,618.93
7,614.00
1,028.00
2543
160.00
1,300.00

w9 A|eh 4 &7 4 B A

5,560.00

929,497.56
242,156.94

$

1,171,654.50

242,156.94



STATE OF ILLINOIS )
}SS
VERMILION COUNTY )

Your Committee on settlement with Cathy Jenkins, County Clerk of Vermilion County from
November 30, 2018, would beg leave to report the matter before them to wit: The semi-annual report
shows that the total amount on hand as of May 31, 2018 was $378,847.34 and the total
amount earned by the County Clerk was $792,807.16 making total receipts as of November 30,

2018, $1,171,654.50. The total amount of disbursements by the County Clerk was 829,497.56

The balance on hand November 30, 2018 is $242,156.94

Respectfully submitted:




Semi-Annual Report of Receipts and Disbursements Made by County
Clerk

STATE OF ILLINOIS )
) SS:
VERMILION COUNTY )

I, Cathy Jenkins, County Clerk of Vermilion County, State of [llinois do solemnly swear that the
foregoing is, in all respects just and true according to the best of my knowledge and belief, and | have
neither received directly or indirectly nor agreed to receive, nor to be paid for my own or another's

benefit, any other money, article or consideration that therein states, nor am | entitled to any fee or

emolument for the period therein stated, other than those specified.

1 OFFICIAL SEAL

AMY LYN GORE
' NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF ILLINOIS
;Y COMMISSION EXPIRES JUN. 26, 2022




