6-MONTH REPORT SUMMARY

ENDING BAL 11/30/2018	STARTING BAL June 1st 2018	TTL REVENUE		NOVEMBER	OCTOBER	AUGUST	JULY	JUNE	DISBURSEMENTS		NOVEMBER	OCTOBER	SEPTEMBER	AUGUST	YULY	JUNE	REVENUE
\$242,156.94	\$ 378,847.34	\$792,807.16 \$929,497.56	\$94,191.20	\$14,445.20	\$17,780.40	\$15,577.70	\$14,087.20	\$19,811.70		\$98,861.10	\$24,481.60	\$14,445.20	\$12,489.00	\$17,780.40	\$15,577.70	\$14,087.20	CO CLERK FUND
\$242,156.94 S/B SAME AS BALANCE OF FUNDS ON SUMMARY			\$819,618.93	\$86,820.15	\$58,768.18	\$113,069.04	\$153,906.70	\$314,937.93		\$679,444.09	\$175,005.69	\$86,770.15	\$91,924.33	\$58,768.18	\$113,069.04	\$153,906.70	REDEMPTIONS
ANCE OF FUNDS O			\$7,614.00	\$1,238.00	\$1,580.00	\$1,290.00	\$1,218.00	\$1,314.00		\$7,264.00	\$964.00	\$1,238.00	\$974.00	\$1,580.00	\$1,290.00	\$1,218.00	VITAL RECORDS ST DEATH FEE
ON SUMMARY			\$1,028.00	\$164.00				\$176.00		\$1,056.00	\$204.00	\$164.00	\$132.00	\$212.00	\$200.00	\$144.00	ST DEATH FEE
			\$25.43	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$25.43		\$16.97	\$3.40	\$2.11	\$1.73	\$1.99	\$3.25	\$4.49	INT EARND
			\$160.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$160.00		\$240.00	\$20.00	\$10.00	\$30.00	\$110.00	\$70.00	\$0.00	TAX AUTO
			\$1,300.00	\$245.00	\$255.00	\$220.00	\$125.00	\$205.00		\$1,205.00	\$110.00	\$245.00	\$250.00	\$255.00	\$220.00	\$125.00	D.V. FEE
			\$5,560.00	\$380.00						\$4,720.00	\$665.00						TRTE/CLK FEE

COUNTY CLERK FEES	on hand May 31, 2018 receipts	\$19,811.70 \$98,861.10	
	disbursements		\$118,672.80 \$94,191.20
	on hand, November 30, 2018		\$24,481.60
			VZ-1, 40 1.50
DEDEMOTIONS			
REDEMPTIONS	on hand May 31, 2018 receipts	\$355,650.21 \$679,444.09	
	receipts	\$079,444.09	\$1,035,094.30
	disbursements		\$819,618.93
	on hand, November 30, 2018		\$215,475.37
COUNTY CLERK VITAL	on hand May 31, 2018	\$1,314.00	
RECORDS FUND	receipts	\$7,264.00	
	diah		\$8,578.00
	disbursements on hand, November 30, 2018		\$7,614.00
	on hand, November 50, 2016		\$964.00
STATE DEATH	on hand May 31, 2018	\$176.00	
SURCHARGE	receipts	\$1,056.00	\$1,232.00
	disbursments		\$1,028.00
	on hand november 30, 2018		\$204.00
INTEREST EARNED	on hand May 31, 2018	\$25.43	
INTEREST EXIMED	receipts	\$25.43 \$16.97	
			\$42.40
	disbursements		\$ <u>25.43</u>
	on hand, November 30, 2018		<u>\$16.97</u>
TAX AUTOMATION	on hand May 31, 2018	\$160.00	
FUND	receipts	\$240.00	
	disbursements		\$400.00
	on hand, November 30, 2018		\$160.00 \$240.00
	on name, 110 volimber 55, 25 15		\$ <u>240.00</u>
DOMESTIC VIOLENCE FUND	on hand May 31, 2018	\$205.00	
(Began June, 2008)	receipts	\$1,205.00	\$1,410.00
	disbursements		\$ 1,300.00
	on hand, November 30, 2018		\$ <u>110.00</u>
TRTE/CLERK FEE	on hand May 31, 2019	¢ 4 EAE AA	
(Began September, 2017)	on hand May 31, 2018 receipts	\$1,505.00 \$4,720.00	
	•	A -1- maraa	\$6,225.00
	disbursements		\$5.560.00
	on hand November 30, 2018		<u>\$665.00</u>

TO THE COUNTY BOARD

VERMILION COUNTY, ILLINOIS

I, Cathy Jenkins, County Clerk in and for the County of Vermilion, State of Illinois, respectfully present the following report of fees of my office, and the necessary expenditures thereof, during the half year ending November 30, 2018, wherein I state the gross amount of all fees by me earned by official name or character, and necessary expense.

Balance on hand May 31, 2018 RECEIP	TS	\$	378,847.34
County Clerk Redemption CC Vital Records Fund State Death Fee Interest Earned Tax Automation Fund Domestic Violence Fund Trte/Clerk Fee	Total receipts 06/01/18 - 11/30/18 Balance on hand May 31, 2018	***	98,861.10 679,444.09 7,264.00 1,056.00 16.97 240.00 1,205.00 4,720.00 792,807.16 378,847.34
	TOTAL	\$	1,171,654.50
County Clerk Redemption CC Vital Records Fund State Death Fee Interest Earned Tax Automation Fund Domestic Violence Fund Trte/Clerk Fee	IENTS	\$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$	94,191.20 819,618.93 7,614.00 1,028.00 25.43 160.00 1,300.00 5,560.00
	otal disbursements 06/01/18 - 11/30/18	\$	929,497.56
	Balance on hand November 30, 2018		242,156.94
	TOTAL	\$	1,171,654.50
Balance on hand November 30, 2018		\$	242,156.94

STATE OF ILLINOIS)
) SS
VERMILION COUNTY)

Your Committee on settlement with Cathy Jenkins, County Clerk of Vermillion County from November 30, 2018, would beg leave to report the matter before them to wit: The semi-annual report shows that the total amount on hand as of May 31, 2018 was \$378,847.34 and the total amount earned by the County Clerk was \$792,807.16 making total receipts as of November 30, 2018, \$1,171,654.50. The total amount of disbursements by the County Clerk was 929,497.56

The balance on hand November 30, 2018 is \$242,156.94

Respectfull	y submitted:		
	<u></u>		
		**	-
	<u> </u>		
	-		
_			

Semi-Annual Report of Receipts and Disbursements Made by County Clerk

STATE OF ILLINOIS)
) SS:
VERMILION COUNTY)

I, Cathy Jenkins, County Clerk of Vermilion County, State of Illinois do solemnly swear that the foregoing is, in all respects just and true according to the best of my knowledge and belief, and I have neither received directly or indirectly nor agreed to receive, nor to be paid for my own or another's benefit, any other money, article or consideration that therein states, nor am I entitled to any fee or emolument for the period therein stated, other than those specified.

Cathy Jenkins, County Clerk

Subscribed and sworn to before me this 18th day of December, 2018 A.D.

OFFICIAL SEAL

AMY LYN GORE

NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF ILLINOIS

AY COMMISSION EXPIRES JUN. 26, 2022